Phase IV Restricted A Share Incentive Schemes. In this process, a grand total of

14,918,400 restricted shares will be repurchased and canceled, comprising 5,874,000

Phase III Restricted Shares, and 9,044,400 Phase IV Restricted Shares. Upon

completion of the share repurchase and delisting, there are 599,124,000 remaining

restricted incentive shares.

(IV) Repurchase and Cancellation Arrangements

The Company has opened a dedicated account for the share repurchase with

Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corp., Ltd.

The aforesaid restricted shares are expected to be canceled on August 1, 2023.

III. Changes in the Company’s Equity Structure after the Repurchase and

Cancellation of Restricted Shares

Following the repurchase and cancellation, the Company’s registered capital (or total

equity), will be reduced by RMB 14,918,400 (shares), and the remaining registered

capital (or total equity), will be RMB 41,919,514,444 (shares). The changes in the

Company’s equities are detailed as follows:

Type of shares Before the change Change After the change

Quantity Percentage Number of
shares

canceled

Quantity Percentage

(share) (%) (share) (share) (%)

Circulating shares subject
to trading moratorium

614,042,400 1.46 -14,918,400 599,124,000 1.43

Circulating shares not
subject to trading

moratorium

41,320,390,444 98.54 0 41,320,390,444 98.57

Total shares 41,934,432,844 100.00 -14,918,400 41,919,514,444 100.00

This is a free translation into English of an announcement issued in China and is provided solely for the
convenience of English-speaking readers. This announcement should be read in conjunction with, and is
construed in accordance with, relevant Chinese laws and professional auditing standards applicable in
China. Should there be any inconsistency between the Chinese version and the English version, the
Chinese version shall prevail. Investors can access the Company’s announcements on the website of the
Shanghai Stock Exchange (www.sse.com.cn).

4

IV. Note and Commitment

The Board of Directors believes that the decision-making procedures and information